501912977 05/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Masaaki INOUE	04/23/2012	
Masahiro NAKAMURA	04/23/2012	
Yu YAMASAKI	04/23/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ТОТО LTD.
Street Address:	1-1, Nakashima 2-chome, Kokurakita-ku, Kitakyushu-shi
City:	Fukuoka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	802-8601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29414540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.
Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046777.00024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Kohner

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0377 \$40.00 29414

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masaak	i INOUE	(5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Masahii	O NAKAMURA	(6)	 .
		(3)	Yu YAN	IASAKI	(7)	
		(4)			(i	3)	
				ations paid to nsfer and set			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOTO LTI	О,			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-1, Nakas Fukuoka 8	shima 2-chome, Kokuraki 02-8601 Japan		hu-shi,	
			as defined provisional,	designated as the Assig in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, division	nee) the entire he invention, a al, continuation	right, title and interest for the United State nd in all applications for patent including , substitute, and reissue application(s), a ificates that may be granted on the inventi	g any and all nd all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	TOILET				
	of Invention such as Title, Case						•
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe		(Attorney D	Oocket No.			>
(40)			for which the	e undersigned has (have)	executed an a	pplication for patent in the United States o	f America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on _		·		····
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. applica	ation Serial Number	29/	414,540	
	filed applications		filed	February	29, 2012		
any appl Assigned claims of reexamir States refull right therewith.	applications for the income and patents as the cation or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned at the cation or continuation or in every way possible 3) The undersigned at the cation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersigned sulting from said apple o convey the entire in	vention a Assignation agreemation agreed d United hereby ication	n, and any p gnees may d (s) to execut sion thereof, taining evide (s) to execut hal Conventio (s) to perfor d States pat y authorize(s (s) to the sa herein assign	patent(s) issuing thereon, eem necessary. e all papers necessary ir or any patent or reissue ince and going forward will e all papers and docume on for Protection of Indust mall affirmative acts whent to the Assignee. and request(s) the Comid Assignee, as Assignee, and that he has (the ince, and that he has (the ince, and that he has (the ince, as Assignee).	and also to expend application was application bas ith such interferents and perfondial Property or nich may be not missioner of Paper of the entire in y have) not exercise.	m any act which may be necessary in co similar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm b atents to issue any and all Letters Patents interest, and hereby covenants that he has ecuted, and will not execute, any agreemen	on with such ad concerning erate with the nnection with by reissue or of the United s (they have) nts in conflict
identifica recordati	tion which may be no on of this document.	ecessa	ry or desira	ble in order to comply w	vith the rules o	the power to insert on this assignment f the United States Patent and Tradema e undersigned name(s).	any further rk Office for
,		-A60U	.ca sy uie ui				
Date	April 23,	201	2	Name of Inventor	Masaaki INC	aaks Inove	(SEAL)
Date	April 23,	201	2	Name of Inventor	Masahiro NA	aaki Inove DUE I'ro Na/camara KAMURA ramasaki KI	(SEAL)
Date	April 23,	201	2	Name of Inventor	VIEVAMAS	ramasaki`	(SEAL)
Date							
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of inventor			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor		PATENT	(SEAL)

REEL: 028170 FRAME: 0378 RECORDED: 05/08/2012